
 

 

Great Patrol Hunt Round 2 Results – 26th March 2022 

Position Patrol Name Unit Name Totals Round 2 

1 Sassy Squirrels 13th St Albans 734.5 

2 Anonymii 11th Hitchin 723 

3 Datchworth Divas 1st Datchworth 717.5 

4 Famous Five 17th St Albans 669.5 

5 Warrior Chickens 1st Colney Heath 665 

6 Bears 1st Digswell Bears 661 

7 Blue Chickens 19th St Albans 649 

8 Last Minute 1st Adeyfield 648 

9 Smarties 2nd Radlett 631.5 

10 Chucle 9th Harpenden 630.5 

11 
Crunchie/ Kitkat 
Kanagroos 

2nd Radlett/5th Potters 
Bar 629 

12 Dragons/Llamacorns 1st Digswell/17th WGC 628 

13 The Hedgehogs 9th Abbey (St Albans) 628 

14 Little Lad Bean Bees 3rd Harpenden 627 

15 Radii 11th Hitchin 617 

16 Lion Fish 3rd Harpenden 613 

17 Sister Sledge 15th Stevenage 612 

18 The Cool Cats 9th Abbey (St Albans) 610 

19 Six Starlit Snails 22nd WGC 609 

20 The Crazy Pineapples 9th Abbey (St Albans) 608 

21 The Swagalicious Unicorns 22nd WGC 607 

22 Weekend Warriors 1st Great Ashby 592 

23 Cool Guyz 16th Letchworth 588 

24 Fruity Frogs 3rd Berkhamsted 583 

25 Fireworks 1st Little Heath 581.5 

26 Leaky Tents 4th Goffs Oak 578.5 

27 Wolves 1st Digswell 571 

28 The Winged Blobfishes 17th St AIbans 570.5 

29 Wonky Pegs 4th Goffs Oak 559.5 

30 Remlie 9th Harpenden 559 

31 Fearless & Flawless 16th Letchworth 555 

32 Clever Ladies 17th St Albans 544 

33 Ashwell Foxes 1st Ashwell 539 

34 Pigeon Godesses 3rd Harpenden 539 

35 The Irregulars 16th Letchworth 533 

36 Kung Fu Pandas 7th Oxhey 497 

37 Cheesy Potatos 1st Colney Heath 485.5 

38 The Material Girls 1st Stevenage 464 



 

 

 

Great Patrol Hunt standings after round two 

Position Patrol Name Unit Name GRAND TOTAL 

1 Anonymii 11th Hitchin 1416.5 

2 Sassy Squirrels 13th St Albans 1411 

3 Famous Five 17th St Albans 1367.5 

4 Datchworth Divas 1st Datchworth 1355 

5 Chucle 9th Harpenden 1286.5 

6 Blue Chickens 19th St Albans 1277 

7 Smarties 2nd Radlett 1275 

8 Bears 1st Digswell Bears 1269.5 

9 The Swagalicious Unicorns 22nd WGC 1247 

10 Little Lad Bean Bees 3rd Harpenden 1232.5 

11 Six Starlit Snails 22nd WGC 1157.5 

12 Cool Guyz 16th Letchworth 1146 

13 Lion Fish 3rd Harpenden 1145 

14 Leaky Tents 4th Goffs Oak 1142 

15 Wolves 1st Digswell 1133.5 

16 Fearless & Flawless 16th Letchworth 1130.5 

17 The Winged Blobfishes 17th St AIbans 1129.5 

18 Weekend Warriors 1st Great Ashby 1128 

19 The Irregulars 16th Letchworth 1122 

20 Clever Ladies 17th St Albans 1096.5 

21 Pigeon Godesses 3rd Harpenden 1088 

22 Ashwell Foxes 1st Ashwell 1073.5 

23 Kung Fu Pandas 7th Oxhey 1067 

24 Fireworks 1st Little Heath 1042.5 

25 Warrior Chickens 1st Colney Heath 665 

26 Last Minute 1st Adeyfield 648 

27 
Crunchie/ Kitkat 
Kanagroos 

2nd Radlett/5th Potters 
Bar 629 

28 Dragons/Llamacorns 1st Digswell/17th WGC 628 

29 The Hedgehogs 9th Abbey (St Albans) 628 

30 Radii 11th Hitchin 617 

31 Dragoons 1st Digswell 612.5 

32 Sister Sledge 15th Stevenage 612 

33 The Cool Cats 9th Abbey (St Albans) 610 

34 The Crazy Pineapples 9th Abbey (St Albans) 608 

35 Kitkat Kanagroos 5th Potters Bar 591.5 

36 Fruity Frogs 3rd Berkhamsted 583 



37 Llamacorns 17th WGC 570.5 

38 Fruity Friends 1st & 15th  Stevenagae 564 

39 Allsorts 

12 Watford/ 
9 Harpenden/ 
1 Adeyfield 561 

40 Wonky Pegs 4th Goffs Oak 559.5 

41 Remlie 9th Harpenden 559 

42 Mixed Veggies 3  Berkhamstead/1 Radlet 553 

43 Go Bananas 5th Potters Bar 526 

44 Ridiculous Rhinos 4th Hatfield 500 

45 Cheesy Potatos 1st Colney Heath 485.5 

46 The Material Girls 1st Stevenage 464 

 

 


